FEB. 4. 2005 4:37PM

(2)-FISH&RICHARDSON_6175428906

NO. 4549 P. 2

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 05918-046005 Client's Ref. No.: VGCP No. 3324

REC



02-18-2005

102944334

RECEIVED

10	2944334 CENT	RAL FAX CE		
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original doc	curnent(s) or copy(les).	EB 0 4 20		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):	ED 1 4 20		
George A. Provost, Mark J. Condon, A. Todd Leak, Apiromraj S. Roslansky and Paul J. Serblak	Velcro Industries B.V. Castorweg 22-24 Curacao, Netherlands Antilles			
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No				
Nature of conveyance:		ľ		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:				
Execution Date: 12/03/1996; 12/18/1996; 06/26/1997; 06/24/1997; 07/08/1997	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the exect	ution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).;			
1 0/378,20 0	į	ļ		
Additional number	rs attached? □ Yes 國 No			
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
MICHAEL R. HAMLIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed			
225 Franklin Street	☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050,			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge in y attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the light of the signature. Michael R. Hamlin Reg. No. 54,149 Signature	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nent. Library 4,3005 Date	and		
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docum	ent: 7		
1023093.doc				
6 ECODPER 00000285 061050 10378200)				
CERTIFICAT E O F TRANSMISSIO	n by facsimile			
I hereby certify that this correspondence indicated below.	e is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the	date		
71 V	MARI HOLDEN			
February 4, 2005	Karen Hector Timed Name of Person Signing Certif	finale		

PAGE 2/6 * RCVD AT 2/4/2005 4:36:55 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:6175428906 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-46

PATENT

REEL: 016264 FRAME: 0554

[Notary's Seal Here]

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, George A. Provost, of Litchfield, NH; Mark J. Condon of Melrose, MA; A. Todd Leak of Neenah, WI 54956; Apiromraj S. Roslansky of Little Chute, WI 54140 and Paul J. Serbiak of Appleton, WI 54915; hereby assign to Velcro Industries, B.V., a Netherlands corporation having a place of business at Castorweg 22-24, Curacao, Netherlands, Antilles, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Hook Fasteners and Methods of Manufacturing, filed October 9, 1996, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 08/731,061; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Mauchester n. W.
this 3rd day of Alicander, 1996
Junge of som
STATE OF Dentality:
COUNTY OF HILL BOURT :
Before me this 3rd day of 10 11 19 90 personally appeared
SEORGE A. PROVOST known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.
Debrai J. Crahs
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Decomper 6, 2000

PAGE 3/6 * RCVD AT 2/4/2005 4:36:55 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:6175428906 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-46

PATENT REEL: 016264 FRAME: 0555

معر	1				
IN WITNES	s Whereof, 1	her set n	ny hand and sea	al at Welley	MA
	day of	•			
	Mark	V Carr	T //29/7	Condon	L
STATE OF	MASSACH		V. //	Condon	•
COUNTY O	F NORFOL	:8	SS.		
	Refore me t	his 18 7	the day of The	<u>Скиоск</u> , 19 <u>96</u> , pers	onnile onder
<i>11</i>	_				
toregoing A	Ssignment, and coses therein c	i acknowledg	nown to me to be ged that he/she	be the person whose na executed the same as h	me is subscribed to the is/her free act and deed
ior the purp	JOSES HICICHI C		(1) 7	1	
	6	Notary Pub		wen	
		Ivolaty Fub	ALC:		
Diato-2 Co	-1 TT3	My Commis	ssion Expires:		
[Notary's Se	ai uerel	a j	î, 200 <u>1</u>		
	-				
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF I	hereto set m	w hand and can'	l at	
	_ day of		-	. at	
	day or	1	. y		* -
	<u>A.</u>		Todd	Leak	L.S
STATE OF _		<u> </u>			
COUNTY OF	•	;SS	3.		
COUNTION		i	•		
	Before me th	is	_ day of	, 19, perso	nally appeared
		lene	0 to to b	- 41	
foregoing As	signment, and oses therein co	acknowledge	od that he/she ex	e the person whose nar xecuted the same as his	her free act and deed
		Notary Publi	ic		
		My Commis	sion Expires:		
[Notary's Sea	l Here]	141) COMMINS	sion Expires:		

FEB. 4. 2005 4:37PM (2) -FISH&RICHARDSON_6175428906

PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 2/4/2005 4:36:55 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:6175428906 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-46

[—]NO. 4549^{——}P. 4[—]

this	day of	, 19		
	Mark	J.	Condon	_ L.S
STATE OF _		:	,,	
COUNTY OF		:ss. 		
	Before me this	day of	, 19, personally appeared	
	erein contained.		cuted the same as his/her free act and deed f	OI WIL
	Not	ary Public		
	eal Here]		Neenah, WI	
	1	Toll Link		_ L.S
	Ä.	Todd	Leak	
STATE OF _	Wisconsin			
COUNTY OF	Winnebago	: :ss. :		•
	Before me this <u>£</u>	day of Jun	e, 19 <u>47,</u> personally appeared	
foregoing A	ssignment, and acknowledge contained.		the person whose name is subscribed to the ecuted the same as his/her free act and deed f	or the
	Not	Barbaro Leho ary Public		
	Му	Commission Expires: J	ine 13,1999	
[Notary's Se				

FEB. 4. 2005 4:37PM (2) -FISH&RICHARDSON_6175428906

PAGE 5/6 * RCVD AT 2/4/2005 4:36:55 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:6175428906 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-46

NO. 4549 P. 5

FEB. 4.2005 4:38PM (2) -FISH&RICHARDSON_6175428906

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 2/4/2005 4:36:55 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:6175428906 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-46

RECORDED: 02/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016264 FRAME: 0558